Juvenile Accountability Block Grant — ACJJ Committee Recommendations

02-Jun-2017

Grant No.

18-A4148JB13
18-A4149JB13
18-A4163JB13
18-A4155JB13
18-A4150JB13
18-A4151JB13
18-A4152JB13
18-A4153JB13
18-A4154JB13
18-A4156JB13
18-A4157JB13

Location

Appalachian Juvenile Other
Charlottesville City

Dept. of Criminal Justice State
Dept. of Juvenile Justice State
Dept. of Juvenile Justice State

Fairfax County
Henrico County
Middle Peninsula Juv.  Other
Newport News City
Rapp. Reg. Juvenile Other
Shenandoah Valley Other

Jurisdiction

Agency

Local Administration
Local Administration
Dept., Crim. Just. Srvs.
Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Dept. of Juvenile Justice
Ct Services Unit
Detention Home
Detention Home

Local Administration
Local Administration
Local Administration

Grant Program Total:

DCJS

$4,950
$20,000
$91,000
$19,625
$18,182
$15,384
$19,940
$15,160
$18,000
$18,000

$4,994

$245,235

$ Requested
Local

$550
$2,000
$0
$2,181
$1,818
$1,709
$2,215
$1,684
$2,000
$2,000
$555

$16,712

Total

$5,500
$22,000
$91,000
$21,806
$20,000
$17,093
$22,155
$16,844
$20,000
$20,000

$5,549

$261,947

DCJS

$4,950
$18,000
$91,000
$18,000
$18,000
$15,384
$0
$15,160
$18,000
$18,000
$4,994

$221,488

$ Recommended
Local

$550
$2,000
$0
$2,000
$2,000
$1,709
$0
$1,684
$2,000
$2,000
$555

$14,498

Total

$5,500
$20,000
$91,000
$20,000
$20,000
$17,093
$0
$16,844
$20,000
$20,000
$5,549

$235,986



