## **Juvenile Accountability Block Grant – ACJJ Committee Recommendations**

02-Jun-2017

				\$ Requested			\$ Recommended		
Grant No.	Location	Jurisdiction	n Agency	DCJS	Local	Total	DCJS	Local	Total
18-A4148JB13	Appalachian Juvenile	Other	Local Administration	\$4,950	\$550	\$5,500	\$4,950	\$550	\$5,500
18-A4149JB13	Charlottesville	City	Local Administration	\$20,000	\$2,000	\$22,000	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
18-A4163JB13	Dept. of Criminal Justice	State	Dept., Crim. Just. Srvs.	\$91,000	\$0	\$91,000	\$91,000	\$0	\$91,000
18-A4155JB13	Dept. of Juvenile Justice	State	Dept. of Juvenile Justice	\$19,625	\$2,181	\$21,806	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
18-A4150JB13	Dept. of Juvenile Justice	State	Dept. of Juvenile Justice	\$18,182	\$1,818	\$20,000	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
18-A4151JB13	Fairfax	County	Ct Services Unit	\$15,384	\$1,709	\$17,093	\$15,384	\$1,709	\$17,093
18-A4152JB13	Henrico	County	Detention Home	\$19,940	\$2,215	\$22,155	\$0	\$0	\$0
18-A4153JB13	Middle Peninsula Juv.	Other	Detention Home	\$15,160	\$1,684	\$16,844	\$15,160	\$1,684	\$16,844
18-A4154JB13	Newport News	City	Local Administration	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
18-A4156JB13	Rapp. Reg. Juvenile	Other	Local Administration	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000	\$18,000	\$2,000	\$20,000
18-A4157JB13	Shenandoah Valley	Other	Local Administration	\$4,994	\$555	\$5,549	\$4,994	\$555	\$5,549
			Grant Program Total:	\$245,235	\$16,712	\$261,947	\$221,488	\$14,498	\$235,986